Financial Institutions CR1 —

The Department of Financial Institutions submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse on August 23, 2012. The scope statement for this rule, SS 030-12, was approved by the Governor on May 9, 2012, published in Register No. 677, and approved by the Secretary, Department of Financial Institutions on June 13, 2012. The organizational unit that is responsible for preparing the rule is the Department of Financial Institutions, Division of Banking.

Analysis

The rule revises ch. DFI—Bkg 75 relating to payday lending.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

The department will hold public hearings on this rule on October 1, 2012.

Contact Information:

Eric Knight
Executive Assistant
Department of Financial Institutions
Office of the Secretary
345 W. Washington Avenue, 5th Floor
Madison, WI 53703
tel. (608) 267-1718
e-mail Eric.Knight@wisconsin.gov